
$398,777

366 DOLLY HORN LANE
https://vizorealty.com

This low-maintenance Vinyl and stone 5BR/3.5BA home with a loft boasts a
convenient close-in Hiller Rd location! It is also safely located on a culdesac so
there is no through traffic. This home was built in 2020 and has 2 Master
suites! Gleaming hardwood floors fill the living space. Your spacious kitchen is
white and bright with granite counters, stainless appliances with fridge, an
island and a pantry. There is even a pass-through to the elegant formal dining
room. What more could you want? Wait until you see your custom beverage
center with rustic barn door. You will be the envy of your friends and
neighbors. The comfortable family room is ready for your furniture and has a
gas log fireplace, hardwood floors and a TV mount just waiting for your flat
screen. Your downstairs master suite is replete with an oversized walk-in
closet, separate shower, relaxing soaking tub, double granite countertops(no
sink sharing) and custom Acacia wood shelves.The upstairs is hug with a
flexible loft, second master suite and an additional 3 bedrooms (with walk-in
closets) and 2 more full baths. Your backyard is fully fenced and has a deck for
your morning coffee or grillin’ and chillin’.The neighborhood has a Lakefront
community picnic pavilion and a dock that you can fish off or take a dip in Lake
Murray! What a great benefit!!! May I be the first to say ‘Welcome Home’.
Disclaimer: CMLS has not reviewed and, therefore, does not endorse vendors
who may appear in listings.

• 5 beds
• 4 baths

• Single Family

• RESIDENTIAL

• ACTIVE

• 2734 sq ft



Basics
Date added: Added 16 hours ago Listing Date: 2025-05-19

Category: RESIDENTIAL Type: Single Family

Status: ACTIVE Bedrooms: 5 beds

Bathrooms: 4 baths Half baths: 1 half bath

Floors: 2 floors Area, sq ft: 2734 sq ft

Lot size, acres: 0.284 acres Year built: 2020

MLS ID: 608973 TMS: 01404-06-01

Full Baths: 3

Building Details
Price Per SQFT: 145.86 Style: Traditional

New/Resale: Resale Foundation: Slab

Heating: Central,Gas 1st Lvl,Gas 2nd Lvl Cooling: Central

Water: Public Sewer: Public

Garage Spaces: 2 Basement: No Basement

Exterior material: Stone, Vinyl

Amenities & Features
Pool on Property: No Garage: Garage Attached, Front Entry

Fireplace: Gas Log-Natural Features: Deck, Front Porch - Covered, Other Porch - Covered,
Sprinkler

HOA Info
HOA: Y HOA Fee Per: Yearly

Hoa Fee: $400 HOA Includes: Common Area Maintenance



School Info
School District: Lexington/Richland Five Elementary School: Lake Murray Elementary

Secondary School: Chapin High School: Chapin

Listing Courtesy Of
Listing Office: ERA Wilder Realty Listing Agent: Todd, Beckstrom


